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(ate Address
Nacorftef, New York

ho

Telephone
Circle 6-3223

NATIONAL COORDINATING COMMITTEE
FOR AID to REFUGEES and EMIGRANTS COMING FROM GERMANY

221 WEST 57th STREET
NEW YORK CITY

March 18, 1937

Mrs. Max Mayer
Hilton Hotel
El Paso, Texas

James G. McDonald

Honorary Chairman Re

Marcel Baron

Joseph P. Chamberlain

Chairman Dear Mrs. Mayer:
William Rosenwald
Vice-Chairman

Paul Felix Warburg

I was glad to get your telegram -today and have talked with

Treasurer Mr. Noah Atler, whose address 1s Equitable Building, Denver,

Cecilia Razovsky
Secretary and
Executive Director

Jacob Billikopf

Executive Director interested.

and who happens to be in New York City at this time. Mr.
Atler is leaving for Denver today. He has been represent-
ing the boy before the immigration officials and is deeply

For your information, I enclose a summary of the boy'!s case
as we know 1t now. I am told by Mr. Atler that the govern-
ment officials refuse to release the boy under bond, but
insist that he must be taken to the border by one of thelr
men. Will that make any difference in your arrangements
with regard to sending him into Mexico?! He has, as I told
you, been given voluntary departure, but the inspector wants
to be sure that he does not remain in the States.

I am writing a letter to the Commissioner in Washington, as

per enclosed.

Will you please communicate at once with Mr. Atler with re-
gard to this case, telling him what the immigration officlals
say and advising him what further steps he should take.

If you wish, send me copies of your letters, but I think

it will save time 1f you write directly to Mr. Atler.

CR:Keence.

Sincerely yours

Cecilia Razovsky
Executive Director

AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS

‘American Committee for Christian-German Refugees
American Friends Service Committee

American Jewish Committee

American Jewish Congress

American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee

Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced Foreign Physicians
Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced German Scholars
Federal Council of Churches of Christ in America
German-Jewish Children's Aid, inc.

Hebrew Sheltering and Immigrant Aid Society

Hospites

Independent Order of B'nai B'rith

International Migration Service

International Student Service

Musicians Emergency Fund, inc.

National Council of Jewish Federations and Welfare Funds
National Council of Jewish Women

Zionist Organization of America
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“OR AID TO REFUGEES D EVIGRANTS CON : FROM GEEMAL

TI COCROINATING CC ITTEE

221 WEST 577+ STEEET
“RK CITY

apole 18, 36W

Joint Distrivution Cormdtise
15 fue de¢ Tehersm
Furts & o), Freacs

%6 mpe writin: jou for iaformstion roegurding darcel Ludwie
" serons aliss Reloolm :eaym oottty born July 25, 1915, in Herlin., Hie
fotuer was Leoppld Javom, & mlthy wine mepchant. SThey lived &
Jagow Gt. #8, Darlin, (.. B?. doon after she bBegiming of the .iazi
regine, thie business was coufiscated and she father's money seived. XHe
- Thed to sntwerp, shere be died in suguet, 1035, The mother, Isbeth
Earcus Deren, went 4o k&m@m, Suitserland, and she lives with hor
siater, Eise Martin Mareus, wao iz the cwner of e finisbing wechool there.
Be (e doy) hes ne sisters or brothers.

sares] was gredusted frem the Uymoasivn in 1931, He was &
meaber of Sadimah and jolned a Chalutzim tralufng school preparatory to
geing to Palewtina, On Amae €, 192S, he was obe of 76 Mn&ﬂm and 4
Janchers arvested in Wolgiz, Berlis, all of whom were sent fo the
Opanicotaayg eousonkzration oamp, U¢ wae released after sight wocks, given
& oppd By the Hazl sutborities showing thet be was w0t a polities)t
saspe¢t. He went to the J.0.8, office im Berlin, where Le was glven &
third clags ticked o Paris and about 510,

Be sarived in Paris towexds the ond of fpust 1950, He coul
‘not got o labor permlt from ths Freneh Govsynuent, so he mxxiﬁmd anout
doiog odd Jobs in Pamis, Eanicy, icg, ebe., dedging Yhe entborities. il
in Pprenoe ho essisted Lord larley ia writisg "@he Bvown Bosk of the Uitlew
Tervord, Hith the latter's belp, he alse wrote ex article on ¥asgi persecw
tions of the Jews whidh arpedred in the london Tlmes Ssptember 13, 193»
unsigned. As & result of tiiis article, he was invited By Sbari Stamm,
Fsris (or London) corrssponient of the Chlesgo Duily Tribunme or Unicaze
Saily Nems to sddvrees & Preds luncheon on the came subject. [de telk was
publiciged, and unfortunstely his full mome sppesred in the press, This
speecn 1led $o & refutsiion thres daye later by & Oermen official in the
lendon Times, ie ia probably ot the Hazi blaciliet as 2 result.




v‘fﬁ’i"z&iﬁ iatlbutia

o Jeft Pemace In Lecombar 1935, vavia his passnge on g
french frelghter, the 86 BP0, and cntorel $ude country illepally. He
L abéut F100 when 2€ 2rpived. Lo fic pet £0 % any Jewish organiga-
tion becauee ke was afpaid 48 would be deperted., ¥Hg ramaited in Hew
Yoriz abont 6 monthe doing odd Jobs, then bogan drifiing, stopping in
Cincinnati for o wedlcs, where he sold nowEpaners snd worked in o shiseshi
varlor. Uen toward the end of April 1936, he eane to Denver. He could
aob abtsid work and dyiven to ﬁgzﬁgs?&ﬁ% passed o check for 10, Soon
afterwards ne wie ploked vy ia Colorsdo Springs, returned to Denver, and
oo lay 27, 1936, siven o Bentence of 1 %6 £ vErs. Tuis made nim eliply

for paroles on Pebraary Gid,

Qur Departmeat of Justice communicated with tie Folice
Jepartment of Rrussels, Bélgium, on Jemiary 4, 1936, and wac informéd thy
Beroa hed been charged with fraud mnd forgery =nd was four times sentene:

_ J Yo are now trying o have the boy ziven peruiesion to depay
voluntarily from the Untted States and are trying to make arrangenents o
eend bim to Mexioe, e would, Nowever, lise to imow sonething more about

>

Would 1t be possible for ¥ou to have someone sec his mother
and diecuse her boy with hes, sud Pind out what, if any, plans she has to
sugrest. ¥e do not kmew #uether she hap any funds of her own., He is suct
B yousg boy it soaws a pity mot to bry te save him if we gsn before he
really hecomes o eriminal. He story with regari to the concentration
Camp seens 0 Be true bocanse Lerhard Seger confirms ft,

Bincerely yours,

Cecilia Razoveky
Exequtive Directop

LR 8T
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~UDORDINATING COMMITTEE
'D TO REFUGEES AMP EMIGRANTS ComiG FROI GERM
221 WEST 57TH STREET
EW YORK CITY

Harch 18, 2097

Er. Bdvard J. Sheashnessy

Agting Comaigsionoy

Tmlgration and Raturalization Servics
Ue 50 Depsriment of Lavor

¥ashinaton, b. &

#er larcel Bayon
55941/ 305

hear ¥r. Shaughnecsys

With further refereace to the sbove naned, we are nov sdvised
that he {3 held im Denver by your suthorities pending further
action. %e have bewn told thet it might hec possibles te securas
voluntary departure for his if we could arrange to have hinm
ro-~ghiip 0u & steaner., We Qoubt whether it will bve possible
for us to find a Job for him on & ship at this time,

%e have been in touch with sur El Yago Comuaitten, end we have
been adviesd thet thaey van make arrangements with the Mexican
wovernment to have hlm adaitted into the interior there,
provided he Lg given voluntopy departure. For that yeason,
we can arrange to have bin go bo Mexies ani ave willing to
vay the expenses of one of your imspeetors to sacompsny the
boy %o El Faeo whers he will be checked out and sent inte
Hexico by our representative, Mra. Max Hayer, Hiltom Notel,
EL Paso, Texms.

dincersly yours,

Gecilia Ragoveky
Associate Director
CRK




March 23, 1937.

¥r. Noah Atler,

Equitable Bldg., —fe: Marcel Baron.
Denver, Colorado.

TDeay ¥r. Atler:-

Thies is in reply to a letter received by
Mrs. ¥ax Mayer from Cecelia Razovaky in New York.

Upon regeipt of the telegram from Miss
Razoveky, I persoml contacted the Inspeotor of
Immigration, and be assured me that anyone coming
to the E1 Paso Border for the purpose of departing
from this Country would be checked out, but through
official ochannels they would have to get permisaion
from the adjoining Country to receive him. In this
case the official proceedure would be impossible.

The only suggestion that I can make is that
the boy be permitted toc come to El Paso whether accom-
panied by an officer or not would be immaterial, pro-
viding he could be turned over to us instead of the
Immigration Departuent. W#e could assure the offioclal
that he would not remain in the United States. You will
reedilly realize that we are compelled to use methods
that are not according to Hoyle, but we do go to extremes
to save a 1life and this boy may be worth savinge.

Please destroy this letter when you are thru
reading it and advige me as tg your next move.

Yours very truly,




March 23, 1937.

Mr. Noah Atler,

Equitable Bldg., Re: Marcel Baron.

Denver, Colorado.

Deay Mr. Atler:-

. jinf3
/ This ie in reply to a letter reaef ved by
Mra. Max Mayer from Cecelia Razoveky in New York.

., Upon receipt of the telegram from Mias
Ragovaky, 1 persomal contaocted the Inepeotor .of
Immigration, and he assured me that anyone coming
to the E1 Paso Border for the purpose of departing
from this Country would be checked out, but through

'official channele they would have to get permission

from the sdjoining Gountry to receive hime In thig
case the official proceedure would be {mposaible.

The only :uueuiion that I,ousn make is tha ¢

the boy be permitted to come to El Paso whether ageome

panied by an officer or not would be immaterial, pro~
viding he conld be' turned over to us instead of the
Immigration Department. We could aseure the official
that he would not remain in the United States. You will
readilly realize that we are compelled to use methods
that are not acgording to Hoyle, but we do €0 to extremes
to eave a life and this boy may be worth saving. .

Please destroy this letter when you are thry
reading it and advise me as tg your next move.

Yours very truly,
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NOAH A.ATLER
ATTORNEY AND COUNSKLOR AT LAW
EQUITABLE SUILDING
DENVER,COLORADO

March 26, 1937

National Council of Jewish Women,
1016 Olive St.,
El Pase, Texas

Attention Mrs. Frank Zlabovsky

Dear Madam:

This will acknowledge recelipt of your letter of March
23rd, 1937, in regard to Marcel Baron.

I appreciate your frankness and feel under the circum-
stances, that we should make every effort to arrange
some other means of deportation for the boy.

While in New York, I discussed the matter with Miss
Razovski and being somewhat familiar with the immigra-
tion laws of Mexico, I could not understand how it
would be possible to obtain permission for this boy

to enter.

You will find enclosed a letter of mine, dated March
25, 1937, addressed to the B'mai B'rith Lodge in San
Francisco, Calif., in which I appeal to them to attempt
to make arrangements for the boy to obtain passage

to China. Perhaps you can use your good efforts in
bringing this to a realization.

Insofar as the boy coming to Texas or being brought to
Texas, 1t will not be possible. Immigration officials
will not release him within the borders of the United
States. They advise me that permission will have to be
first obtained from the Mexican Government before the
Immigration officials will accompany him to the Border.




National Council Of Jewish Women-2

Would 1t be possible to get transportation on a boat from
Galveston Texas? Do you have any influence with a ship
owvner? Please do what you can. I honestly believe that

the boy's return to Germany will mean death to him. Further-
more, if he gains admission to Mexlico, without proper pass-
port, I am reliably informed the Mexican Government will,

if it comes to their knowledge, deport him directly to
Germany.

I am waiting anxiously for a reply.

Sincerely yours,
——

NAA:LD
enc. (1)



CHUTKOW AND ATLER
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
SAMUEL CHUTKOW i EQUITABLE BUILDING
NOAH A, ATLER DENVER, COLORADO

March 85, 1937

B'nai L'rith Lodge,
San Franeisco, Calif.
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gy, 1llegally

& year ago. Couing to
Denver, he made ilstaze of writing e

X\ & sentence of one year
ar serving eight months,
son his release at the gute,
—by—the Inuligretion 0fficlals dnd
J&il in the Federal Ward, here in

In connection with deportation -ro-

¢ was little hope extenderd for this boy,
™ ' returned to Germany, and having written
nuaerous B *les condemning Nazism, since leaving Geruany,
he believes end I agree, his re-entry into Germany might
mean death to him,

Imnigration officials have agreed to permit him to leave
this country if we cun obtain &n agreement from one of
the stezmshin lines, to permit him to wor: for transpor=-
tation to soze forelgn country, nreferabl¥ Chinse, since
it is a country that does not reguire & passpvort. ¥e now
appeal to you to iumediately obtain a letter from an
offieial of the steruship lines, which will enable this

R R W N T N S




N CHUTKOW AND ATLER
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

SAMUEL CHUTKOW EQUITABLE BUILDING
NOAH A. ATLER i DENVER, COLORADO

’

B'nai B'rith Lodge-g

Egingyleagfezzz gziteg ﬁ;:tes whthout being deported to
. a e your answer b
:gél;ct. Euﬁgestion has been made to trv ih:eggz?awiff’
- earnestly nray this will be sucressful, so thg K
7 8ave the life of this huuan being, . S

Fraternally |and sincerely vours, I

NAA:LD |




Cable Address
Nacomref, New York

I Telephone
’ Circle 6-3223

NATIONAL COORDINATING COMMITTEE
for AID to REFUGEES and EMIGRANTS COMING from GERMANY

James &. McDonald
Honorary Chairman

Joseph P. Chamberlain

Chairman
William Rosenwald
Vice-Chairman
Paul Felix Warburg

Treasurer

Cecilia Razovsky
Secretary and
Executive Director

Jacob Billikopf

Executive Director

221 WEST 57th STREET
NEW YORK CITY

March 30, 1937

Mrs. Aimee Meyer
Hilton Hotel
El Paso, Texas

Dear Aimee:

Re: Marcel Baron k.f‘QJZ,
Thanks for the snaps. I am sorry you are 111! %;"4L
S

Please note the enclosed excerpt of a letter
received from Denver regarding Marcel Baron.
In the meantime, the boy has pneumonia, his
case has gone to Washington, and there is no-
thing to do for the time being.

Do get well soon. Love.
Sincerely,
Cecilia Razovsky
Executive Director

CR:nk
ENC.
AFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS

American Committee for Christian-German Refugees Hebrew Sheltering and Immigrant Aid Society
American Friends Service Committee Hospites
American Jewish Committee Independent Order of B'nai B'rith
American Jewish Congress International Migration Service
American Jewish Joint Distribution Committee International Student Service
Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced Foreign Physicians Musicians Emergency Fund, Inc.
Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced German Scholars National Council of Jewish Federations and Welfare Funds
Federal Council of Churches of Christ in America National Council of Jewish Women

German-Jewish Children's Aid, Inc.

Zionist Organization of America



EXCERPT

Merch 27, 1937

Depy Miss Razovsky:

My last letter from El Paso was from Mrs.
Frank Zlabovsky, and it seems as though she
differs entirely with the opinion of Amy
Mayer. If Baron enters Mexico without the
consent of the Mexican Government and it

is discovered, I am told he will immediately
be deported to Germeny."

Yours very truly,

Noah Atler




EXCERPT

March 27, 1937

Deay Miss Razovsky:

My last letter from El Paso was from Mrs.
Frank Zlabovsky, and it seems as though she
differs entirely with the opinion of Amy
Mayer. If Baron enters Mexico without the
consent of the Mexican Government and it

is discovered, I am told he will immediately
be deported to Germany."

Yours very truly,

Noah Atler




Mr. Noah A. Atler.
Equitable Bldg.,
Denver, Colorado.

Dear Sirs~

‘Replying to yours of March 26th, with
reference to the last sentence in your letter,
while it is true that a subject would be held
for deportation when illegally in Mexico, deporation
is rarely if ever carried oute We have béen
successful in such cases to secure passports for
them to remain in Mexico. This requires financial
backing.

If you have not as yet made arrgngements
with some steamship company, I would strongly
advige that you get into immediate correspondence -
with Rabbi Henry Cohen of Galweston, Texas. He is
a man of great influence and has a sympathetic under-
standing of such cases as you have to present.

Yours very truly,
Mrs. Frank Zlabovsky.

Pa.1X
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